CERTAIN PASSENGER VEHICLE AND LIGHT TRUCK

TIRES FROM CHINA

TA-421-7

PUBLIC SERVICE LIST

I, Marilyn R. Abbott, hereby certify that the parties listed have entered an appearance in the
above captioned investigation, and a copy of the PUBLIC SERVICE LIST was served upon the
following parties via first class mail and air mail where necessary. ONLY PUBLIC
INFORMATION IS TO BE SERVED ON THE PARTIES LISTED BELOW.

Served May 7, 20009.

On behalf of petitioners the United Steel,
Paper and Forestry, Rubber,
Manufacturing, Energy, Allied Industrial

and Service Workers International Union:

Eric P. Salonen, Esq.
STEWART AND STEWART
2100 M Street, N.W.
Washington, D.C. 20037
202.785.4185 — voice
202.466.1286 — fax
general@stewartlaw.com

On behalf of American Pacific Industries
Inc.:

Philippe M. Bruno, Esq.
GREENBERG TRAURIG LLP
2101 L Street, N.W.

Suite 1000

Washington, D.C. 20037
202.331.3100 - voice
202.331.3101 — fax
brunop@gtlaw.com

Is/

Marilyn R. Abbott, Secretary

U.S. International Trade Commission
500 E Street, S.W.

Suite 112

Washington, D.C. 20436

On behalf of TBC Corporation:

Matthew R. Nicely, Esq.
THOMPSON HINE LLP

1920 N Street, N.W.

Washington, D.C. 20036-1600
202.331.8800 - voice

202.331.8330 - fax
Matthew.nicely@thompsonHine.com

On behalf of the American Coalition for
Free Trade in Tires:

Marguerite Trossevin, Esq.

JOCHUM SHORE & TROSSEVIN, PC
209 Pennsylvania Avenue, S.E.
Washington, D.C. 20003

202.454.5232 — voice

202.454.5233 - fax
mtrossevin@jst-law.com

On behalf of Cooper Tire & Rubber
Company:

Gregory C. Dorris, Esq.
PEPPER HAMILTON LLP
600 14" Street, N.W.
Washington, D.C. 20005-2004
202.220.1200 — voice
202.220.1665 — fax
dorrisg@pepperlaw.com
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On behalf of Les Schwab Warehouse
Center, Inc.:

Michael P. House, Esq.
PERKINS COIE

607 14™ Street, N.W.
Washington, D.C. 20005-2003
202.628.6600 — voice
202.434.1690
mhouse@perkinscoie.com

On behalf of the Sub-Committee of Tire
Producers of the China Chamber of
Commerce of Metals, Minerals, and
Chemicals Importers & Exporters

(CCCMQ):

David M. Spooner, Esq.

SQUIRE, SANDERS & DEMPSEY LLP
1201 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W.
Washington, D.C. 20004

202.626.6600 — voice

202.626.6780 — fax

dspooner@ssd.com




